## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Genentech, Inc.	03/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seattle Genetics, Inc.
Street Address:	21823 30th Drive
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11064785

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)952-9881 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-467-4255

Email: johnson.ann@gene.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Andrus Address Line 1: One DNA Way

Address Line 2: MS49

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2098R1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Andrus

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P2098R1Assignment#page1.tif source=P2098R1Assignment#page2.tif source=P2098R1Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 500490481 **REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0359** 

#### ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS, GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, has rights in a new and useful invention

### HETEROCYCLIC SELF-IMMOLATIVE LINKERS AND CONJUGATES

for which U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/064,785 for Letters Patent was filed on FEBRUARY 22, 2005;

whereas said GENENTECH, INC. rights in the new and useful invention are derived by way of assignment from inventor BANIAN FENG as recorded with the United States Patent Office at reel 016792 and frame 0910 on July 18, 2005; and

WHEREAS, SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business are 21823 30<sup>th</sup> Drive, Bothell, Washington 98021, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said Application Serial No. 11/064,785, and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GENENTECH, INC. has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said Application Serial No. 11/064,785, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or re-examination thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., in accordance with this Assignment.

Said GENENTECH, INC. covenants and agrees to cooperate with SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., to enable said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said GENENTECH, INC. includes prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., (a)

Page 1 of 2

Application Serial No.: 11/064,785

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0360 for perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said Application Serial No. 11/064,785 and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said GENENTECH, INC. in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said SEATTLE GENETICS, INC., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said GENENTECH, INC., and its assigns.

Said GENENTECH, INC hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we undersign as follows;

South San Francisco, California

1 WAA

Dated: 3/17/2008

Sean A. Johnston

Senior Vice President and General Counsel for GENENTECH, INC.

Page 2 of 2

Application Serial No.: 11/064,785

# **CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)**

Applicant(s): Banian Feng
Application No.: 11/064,785 Filed: February 22, 2005
For: HETEROCYCLIC SELF-IMMOLATIVE LINKERS AND CONJUGATES
GENENTECH, INC., (Name of Assignee)  GENENTECH, INC., (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either:
<ul> <li>A. [x] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>016792</u>, Frame <u>0910</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.</li> <li>OR</li> </ul>
B.[] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:
<ol> <li>From:         To:         The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel *, Frame *, or for which a copy thereof is attached.     </li> </ol>
<ol> <li>From:         To:         The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel *, Frame *, or for which a copy thereof is attached.     </li> </ol>
[X] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.
Date: 3/17/2008
Name: Sean A. Johnston
Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Signature: WAA

PATEN<sup>†</sup>T<sup>vised (1/6/98)</sup>
REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0362

**RECORDED: 03/18/2008**